FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-03-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101109561

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	EMARKS ONLY
Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest
Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name BT Commercial Corporati	Month Day Year On 07141999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Other	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation <u>Delaware</u>
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name <u>Clark Refining & Marke</u>	ting, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	HANN COMMISSION HANN COMMISSION C
Composed of	07-27-1999
Address (line 1) 8182 Maryland Avenue	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) St. Louis City	MO/USA 63105-3721 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Othor	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other	:/
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

ť

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the first R	leceiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address _{Area}	Code and Telephone Number 3	14-444-7600		
Name [Ari M. Bai				
Address (line 1)	Lewis, Rice & Fingersh,	LC			
Address (line 2)	500 North Broadway				
Address (line 3)	Suite 2000				
Address (line 4)	St. Louis, MO 63102				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	pocument #. 1		
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Re	egistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trad	lemark Application Number(s)		tration Number(s)		
		716,347			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Deposit A		Deposit Account			
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additional Deposi	fees can be charged to the account.) it Account Number:	# 50-0975		
	Author	rization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
mag.		(JA	-1- 1		
Name	AUM. BAI	Signature	Date Signed		
rianie i	eravit orgriniy	Oldinania	bate olyried		

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective as of the date last written below, BT Commercial Corporation hereby releases any and all security interests, liens, encumbrances, assignments or other interests that it, as secured party, may have in or to the trademark and related registration (collectively, the "Trademark") of Clark Marketing and Refining, Inc. set forth below. BT Commercial Corporation hereby consents to the filing of this release with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office in order to affect the release of any assignment the Trademark on file with such Office.

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Recorded at (Reel/Frame)
CLARK (and Design)	716,347 (United States)	0762/0857

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BT Commercial Corporation has executed this Release as of this _____ day of July, 1999.

BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

By: Aller Frital

Name: Acrent L. Fischerni
Title: AR. V. CE PRESIDENT

C:\windows\temp\abm0496.wpd